1
DEMO MANUAL DC140
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
LTC1436-PLL 2-Output
Synchronous Buck Converter
with Versatile Frequency Controller
D
U

1
1 2
3
7
10 54
2
R1
4
1M
1%
5
DEMO MANUAL DC140
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1, C15 2 08055C102KAT1A 0.001µF 50V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C2 1 08055C103KAT1A 0.01µF 50V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C3, C4 2 T495X226M035AS 22µF 35V 20% Tantalum Capacitor KEMET (408) 986-0424
C5 1 08055A680KAT1A 68pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C6, C8, C17 3 08055G104ZAT1A 0.1µF 50V –20% 80% Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C7, C19 2 08055A470KAT1A 47pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C9 1 08055A331KAT1A 330pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C12 1 08055A101KAT1A 100pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C13, C14 2 TPSD107M010R0065 100µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0690
C18, C20 2 T494A475M016AS 4.7µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor KEMET (408) 986-0424
C21 1 EEFCDOJ470R 47µF 6.3V Polymer Capacitor Panasonic (201) 348-7522
D3 1 MBR0540T1 Schottky Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D4 1 MBRS140T3 Schottky Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D5 1 MMSD4148T1 Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
E5 to E10 6 2501-2 Terminal Turret Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
J1 1 3801-06G2 Pin Header 0.100 (1x6) Connector COMM CON (626) 301-4200
JP1, JP2, 6 CJ21-000J-T Shunt Chip 0805 AVX (843) 946-0362
JP6 to JP8,
JP10
Q1 1 Si4936DY Dual N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix (800) 554-5565
Q2 1 IRLML2803 N-Channel MOSFET IR (310) 322-3331
Q3 1 MMBT2907LT1 Transistor PNP Motorola (800) 441-2447
R1, R11 2 CR21-473J-T 47k 0.1W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
R2, R5, 4 CR21-103J-T 10k 0.1W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
R15, JP4
R3 1 CR21-511J-T 510Ω 0.1W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
R4, R9, R10 3 CR21-100J-T 10Ω 0.1W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
R6 1 LR2010-01-R025F 0.025Ω 0.5W 1% Chip Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
R12 1 CR21-2002F-T 20k 0.1W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
R13 1 CR21-3572F-T 35.7k 0.1W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524
T1 1 CDRH125-100 10µH Inductor Sumida (847) 956-0666
TP1, TP2 2 1425-2 Micro Pin Terminal Keystone (718) 956-8900
U1 1 LTC1436CGN-PLL I.C. LTC1436-PLL LTC (408) 432-1900
Note: Part locations for C10, C11, C16, D1, D2, JP3, JP5, JP9, JP11, R7, R8 and R14 are not used on this assembly.

C7 1 08055A470KAT1A 47pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C9 1 08055A331KAT1A 330pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C10 1 TAJC335M035 3.3µF 35V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C12 1 08055A101KAT1A 100pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0362
C13, C14 2 TPSD107M010R0065 100µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (843) 946-0690
C18, C20 2 T494A475M016AS 4.7µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor KEMET (408) 986-0424
C21 1 EEFCDOJ470R 47µF 6.3V Polymer Capacitor Panasonic (201) 348-7522
D1, D4 2 MBRS140T3 Schottky Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D2 1 MMSZ5252BT1 24V Zener Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D3 1 MBR0540T1 Schottky Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
D5 1 MMSD4148T1 Diode Motorola (800) 441-2447
E5 to E10 6 2501-2 Terminal Turret Mill-Max (516) 922-6000
J1 1 3801-06G2 Pin Header 0.100 (1x6) Connector COMM CON (626) 301-4200
JP1, JP6 to 6 CJ21-000J-T Shunt Chip 0805 AVX (843) 946-0362
JP8, JP10, R13
JP3 1 CR21-9092F-T 90.9k 0.1W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0362
Q1 1 Si4936DY Dual N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix (800) 554-5565
Q2 1 IRLML2803 N-Channel MOSFET IR (310) 322-3331
Q3 1 MMBT2907LT1 Transistor PNP Motorola (800) 441-2447
R1, R11 2 CR21-473J-T 47k 0.1W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (843) 946-0524